# CH \$40.00 36791

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRM Chemical Ltd. Co.		02/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemtura Corporation	
Street Address:	199 Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3679151	FLUPRO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2035734430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-573-3313

**Email:** george.romanik@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Duncan

Address Line 1: Chemtura Corporation, 199 Benson Road

Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLUPRO-933999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Duncan
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Flupro Trademark Assignment (US)-Exec#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0427

900288813

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of February 8, 2013 by and between SRM Chemical Ltd. Co., a Kentucky USA limited liability company having a place of business at 1436 Second Street, Suite 331, Napa CA 94558. USA ("Assignor") and Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware, USA, corporation with address at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, USA, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States registered trademark FLUPRO, US Trademark Registration 3679151 (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Transfer Agreement having an effective date of February 8, 2013 in which Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee the Trademark:

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to transfer the Trademark to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept such transfer and assume all rights and obligations of Assignor associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over and convey unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the right to sue for and recover damages, or pursue other remedies for past infringement of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and the is symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representatives of the Assignor and Assignee, have executed this Assignment below.

By: Plul Dittel  Name: Paul D. Smith  Title: President	Chemtura Corporation  By: 444 / Support Suppor
Place: Houston, lexas usn	Place: Middlebury, Connecticut USA
Date: <u>08 May 2014</u>	Date: 02 May 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 05/09/2014